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DELAWARE AGRICULTURAL RESOURCE DIRECTORY 
 

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
   

2320 South DuPont Hwy. 
Dover, DE  19901 

Phone (302) 698-4500 
Toll Free: 1-800-282-8685  
http:\\dda.delaware.gov 

   
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

Ed Kee, Secretary                                             
Austin Short, Deputy Secretary                         

Mark Davis, Deputy Principal Assistant             
Lisa Wildermuth, Executive Secretary               

  

Agriculture Compliance Section
Regulates the registration, labeling and nutrient content 
of commercial animal feed, pet food, fertilizer, soil
conditioners, liming materials and frozen desserts.
Provides testing services for nutrient content of
animal/poultry manures. 
Phone: 302-698-4525
Fax: 302-697-4482
E-mail: Teresa.Crenshaw@state.de.us

Delaware Standardbred Breeders' Fund
Oversees and maintains records and funds
pertaining to the breeding of Standardbred 
horses in the state racing program.  
Phone: 302-698-4610
E-mail: Judy.Davis-Wilson@state.de.us

Food Products Inspection
Assures that domestic meat and poultry products 
distributed to consumers are safe and labeled
properly, and provides grading services for eggs, 
fruits and vegetables. 
Andrea Jackson
Food Products Inspection Administrator
Phone: 302-698-4545
E-mail: Andrea.jackson@state.de.us 
Meat Inspection
Phone: 302-698-4543
E-mail: Debra.Whitmore@state.de.us
Fruit & Vegetable Inspection
Phone: 302-698-4546
E-mail: Brenda.Clements@state.de.us

Forest Service
Protects and enhances forest resources.
Phone: 302-698-4500
E-mail: Mike.Valenti@state.de.us

Harness Racing Commission
Regulates harness racing.
Phone: 302-698-4559
E-mail: Hugh.Gallagher@state.de.us

Information and Education
Manages media relations, DDA website and offers Ag
educational programs.
Phone: 302-698-4520
E-mail: Anne.Fitzgerald@state.de.us

Land Use Planning and Farmland Preservation
Promotes farmland preservation.
Phone:   302-698-4505
E-mail:  Austin.Short@state.de.us

Marketing
Promotes Delaware’s agricultural products, via 
advertising, publications and special events. 

Celene Walton Administrative Specialist
David Smith Farmers Markets Value-Added, 

Retail Stores, Exports
JoAnn Walston Commodity Boards, Grants
Lisa Falconetti Farm to School, Graphics   
Phone: 302-698-4535
E-mail: Celene.Walton@state.de.us
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Nutrient Management
Manages those activities involving the generation 
and application of nutrients in order to help maintain 
and improve the quality of Delaware’s ground and 
surface waters.
Phone: 302-698-4555
E-mail: Larry.Towle@state.de.us
Website www.state.de.us/deptagri/nutrientsl    

Pesticides
Regulates pesticide distribution, use storage, 
sales and disposal. 
Phone: 302-698-4570
E-mail: David.Pyne@state.de.us 

Plant Industries
Prevents the introduction, establishment and
spread of plant and honeybee pests; performs
grain and seed inspections and tests.
Phone: 302-698-4587
E-mail: Faith.Kuehn@state.de.us

Poultry & Animal Health
Protects domestic animals and poultry from 
the introduction and spread of infectious 
diseases, including those transmissible to 
the human population. 
Phone: 302-698-4561
E-mail: Heather.Hirst@state.de.us

Thoroughbred Racing Commission
Regulates thoroughbred racing under the rules 
and regulations of the Commission.
Phone: 302-994-2521 ext 8970
E-mail:    John.Wayne@state.de.us

Weights & Measures
Safeguards the public against fraud during transactions
that require weighing, measuring and or counting.
Phone: 302-698-4601
E-mail: Steve.Connors@state.de.us

DELAWARE AGRICULTURAL
BOARDS, ASSOCIATIONS

AND ORGANIZATIONS

Delaware Agricultural Museum and Village
Maria Bessette
866 N. Dupont Hwy.
Dover,  DE  19901
Phone: 302-734-1618
Website: www.agriculruralmuseum.org

Delaware Agritourism Association
Marie Mayor
P.O. Box 222
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-684-1514
Website: www.funonthefarm.com

Arabian Association of Delmarva
Jennifer Wilson
14984 Staytonville Rd.
Lincoln, DE  19960
Phone: 302-236-2095
E-mail: jensimagination@earthlink.net

Delaware Aquaculture Association
William Bason
256 Brick Store Landing Rd.
Smyrna, DE  19977
Phone: 302-653-8652
E-mail: delmarvaaquatics@erols.com 
Website: www.darc.cms.udel.edu/DDA/excom.html

Delaware Beef Board
Chris Breeding
361 Tomahawk Branch Road
Greenwod, DE  19950
Phone: 302-349-9785 
Website: www.delawarebeef.org 

Delaware Beekeepers Association
Frank Marro
105 Applewood Dr.
Dover, DE  19901
Phone: 302-270-1122
E-mail: fmarro2@comcast.net 

Delmarva Cattlemen's Association
Chris Breeding
361 Tomahawk Branch Rd.
Greenwood, DE  19950
Phone: 302-349-9785

Delaware Certified Thoroughbred Program
777 Delaware Park Blvd.
Wilmington, DE  19804
Phone: 302-994-2398
E-mail: dctprogram@aol.com 
Website: www.dtha.com

Delaware Christmas Tree Growers Association
Paul Schreppler
2216 Woodlytown Rd.
Magnolia, DE  19962
Phone: 302-697-7396
E-mail: firtreeacres@verizon.net
Website: www.delawarechristmastreegrowersassn.com
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